## Northern Marianas College Board Of Regents Policy

Board Of Regents Policy			
SUBJECT:	College Operations (Organization)	EFFECTIVE:	August 09, 2013
SECTION:	2001	POLICY NAME:	Charter of the Northern Marianas College Foundation
ACCJC Standard/Policy:			V
Standard/1 oncy.	<u> </u>		
The Northern Marianas College shall establish a non-profit charter of incorporation in accordance with the provisions of 4 CMC § 4103(c) of the corporate laws and oversee its activities. The name of the corporation shall be the Northern Marianas College			
Foundation. The purposes of the corporation shall be as stated in 3 CMC § 1306(i).			

Replaces Board Policy No. 1011 (September 2003)

**HISTORY:**